

## **Newington College**

# FEE SCHEDULE 2025

### **ANNUAL TUITION FEES**

## PREPARATORY SCHOOLS

Kindergarten	\$26,217	
Years 1 - 2	\$26,280	
Years 3 - 4	\$30,222	
Years 5 - 6	\$35,487	

### **SECONDARY SCHOOL**

Years 7 - 8	\$41,751	
Years 9	\$44,343	
Years 10	\$44,451	
Years 11 - 12	\$45,369	

#### **EUNGAI CREEK TERM STAY FEE**

Year 9	ar 9	2025 Instalment (Jan-Sep)	Annual Amount			Total Eungai
coh			2025	2026	2027	Fee Payable (includes GST component)
202	25	\$317.40	\$2,856.60	\$2,985.00	\$3,119.00	\$8,961
202	26	\$317.40	\$2,856.60	\$2,985.00	\$3,119.00	\$8,961
202	27	\$317.40	\$2,856.60	\$2,985.00	\$3,119.00	\$8,961

## SIBLING DISCOUNT

10% reduction	Second sibling	
15% reduction	Third sibling	
25% reduction	Fourth and subsequent sibling	

Above discounts only apply when two or more siblings attend the College at the same time. This only applies to tuition fees. (Except when provision for a bursary or scholarship applies.)

## **BOARDING**

Boarding	\$36,180 (includes GST component)
Boarder's amenity	\$640

## **INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEES**

Enrolment - day student	\$6,200 (\$1,200 refundable)	
Enrolment - boarders	\$8,100 (\$3,100 refundable)	
Full fee paying overseas students	\$6,678/annually	
HSC fee Year 12	To be set by the Australian Government	
Overseas student health cover	To be set by the Australian Government	

PAYMENT DUE DATES 2025 
 THU 16 JAN
 W

 MON 17 FEB
 M

 MON 17 MAR
 W

 WED 16 APR
 M

WED 16 JUL

MON 18 AUG

WED 17 SEP

MON 17 NOV (misc)

TUE 16 DEC (misc)

#### REGISTRATION AND ENROLMENT FEE

FRI 16 MAY

MON 16 JUN

Registration <sup>1</sup>	\$325 (non-refundable/non-transferable)	
Enrolment <sup>2</sup>	\$5,000 (non-refundable/non-transferable)	
Boarding Enrolment <sup>2</sup>	\$1,000 (refundable)	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Registration fee is paid upon student registration.

#### ADDITIONAL FEES

Newington Challenge (NC)*	\$699	
Year 11 and 12 Cadets and NC*	\$1,020	
Parents' and Friends' levy (P&F)	\$70 per family	
Excursions, levies, camps and amenities	Variable	
TVET/NSW School of Languages	Variable costs of up to \$1,000 covered by the College	

<sup>\*</sup>Billed over 3 instalments.

## **PAYMENT DUE DATES**

The College will invoice fees in nine monthly instalments from January to September (inclusive). Invoices will be issued on the 7th of each month and payment is due as per table above.

Late payment may incur an administration fee of \$125.

Payment options include direct debit, BPAY, cheque and credit card (1% surcharge applies) via the **College website**.

## WITHDRAWAL NOTICE PERIODS AND CHARGES

Please refer to your enrolment agreement for specific notice periods and penalties applicable.

In the event that fees are owing, a student will not be able to participate in a non-compulsory event (such as a tour) unless tuition fees have been paid. A student's enrolment may be discontinued if fees remain unpaid.

Enquiries regarding fees or accounts should be directed to the Finance Department at the telephone number below or at <a href="mailto:accounts@newington.nsw.edu.au">accounts@newington.nsw.edu.au</a>.

While it is expected that there will be no change to the fee schedule during the year, Council reserves the right to make alterations, in the event of unforeseen substantial changes in costs.

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

Educational expenses including tuition are generally exempt from GST. The College reserves the right to charge GST for goods and services where exemptions do not apply.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Enrolment fee is payable when a place at the school is formally offered and accepted.